Province of Nova Scotia (year 1-15) amt. per yr 384,385  5,765,776

6,215,952
Municipal 6,215,954
Interest earned on reserves 248,869

12,680,775$
21

Special Council 2019/10/15 Page 28

5. Kings as a Proof of Concept
Results: Financial Modelling

• Based on a 15 year cash flow model

• A fifteen-year commitment of $6.2M (~$450K year 1, ~$384K years 1-15) for both
parties:

• $5.6M in year 1 paving;

• $2.3M in (new) remediation work between years 1 – 8; and

• Projects a reserve at the end of year 15 of $3M (to be used for new
capitalization in year 16).

22

Special Council 2019/10/15 Page 29

6. Recap and Next Steps
• Institute a Joint Asset Management Program based on:

• Agreements that include:
• Prioritized condition assessments (municipality)
• Capital borrowing and creation/use of a special reserve (municipality)
• Funding of capital and remediation work (municipality/NSTIR)
• NSTIR/Municipal funding provided in each year over the term of the

Agreement.

• Next step
• Modify current program
• Initiate partnership
• Given scale and road condition use Kings for program development

23

Special Council 2019/10/15 Page 30

J-Class Road Program Reserve Fund Cash Flow
Pro forma

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Notes 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 Total

Opening Fund Balance -   (117)   99,030   187,007   101,267   107,685   153,822   83,509   143,367
Inflows:

Bridge Financing -Paving Costs 2 5,631,750   5,631,750
Annual Provincial Contribution 3 450,176   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   6,215,952
Annual Municipal Contribution 3 450,178   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   384,385   6,215,954
Interest on Reserves (3)   2,278   4,301   2,329   2,477   3,538   1,921   3,297   248,869

Outflows:
Debt Service (194,295)   (555,088)   (545,739)   (535,688)   (525,063)   (513,939)   (502,495)   (490,702)   (478,627)   (7,336,845)
Paving Costs 4 (5,631,750)   (5,631,750)
Remediation Costs 4 (706,175)   (114,533)   (137,332)   (323,123)   (239,618)   (211,172)   (340,125)   (220,131)   (51,720)   (2,343,930)

Ending Fund Balance (117)   99,030   187,007   101,267   107,685   153,822   83,509   143,367   385,087   3,000,000
Available for
Future Paving

Notes:
1. Years 9 through 15 only include debt servicing (columns are not shown for ease of readability)

3. Additional Contributions of $130,000 are required in the first year to offset higher remediation costs in year one.
4. Based on 2018 independent survey of roads by Englobe Corp.

2. Bridge financing for paving will be obtained through the municipalities financial institution and then debentured through the
Nova Scotia Municipal Finance Corporation once paving is complete

24

Special Council 2019/10/15 Page 31

	Agenda
	Priority List for Provincial/Village Subdivision Road Resurfacing - Supplemental Report